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Which of the following best describes your current role?

53%

40%

7%
I

External wholesaler Internal wholesaler Hybrid wholesaler (e.g.,
partially internal / partially
external)

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Wholesaler age bands

29% 30%

21%

13%

7%

21 -29 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60+

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



What is your gender?

W Male ' Female M Non-binary = Prefer notto answer

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



What is your race or ethnic background?

%

0 204 4%

0% — [

American Indian, Asian or Asian Black or African
Alaska Native, American American

Native Hawaiian,
or other Pacific
Islander

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,

284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.

81%

2%
Multiracial or White or
Biracial Caucasian

1%

Other, self-
describe

10%

Prefer not to
answer



How many years have you been in your current position?

46%

30%

Less than 5 51010

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study — All wholesaler types.

18%

11 to 20

6%
]

More than 20



Which product do you support/wholesale the most?

Other

Advisory services (including asset management and
financial planning)

Property-casualty insurance
Life insurance

Annuities

Health insurance products

Investment products and services (excluding annuities)

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.

11%

1 1%



Overall, are you virtually communicating with financial professionals
more, less, or about the same as a year ago?

44%
38%

18%

More Less About the same

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Rank the effectiveness of virtual communication for the following activities

4%

Educating distribution partners on my . ' 0
carrier's product(s) and tools - SE 3%
4%

Lead generation kel 45%

4%

Prospecting 15% 47% 24%

Point of sale assistance 30% 47% 7%

M Very effective Effective M Not effective M Do not use

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study — External Wholesalers




Wholesaler age bands

21%
3%
]
2129 30 — 39

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,

284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.

36%

40 - 49

30%

50 — 59

10%

60+



What is your gender?

® Male Female M Non-binary M Prefer not to answer

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



How many years have you been in your current position?

34%

I 26%

Less than 5 5to0 10 11 to 20

31%

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.

9%

More than 20



Overall, are you virtually communicating with financial professionals
more, less, or about the same as a year ago?

44%

29% 27%

More Less About the same

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Rank the effectiveness of virtual communication for the following activities

6%

Educating distribution partners on my carrier's
product(s) and tools

54% 2%

4%

Lead generation - 45%

Prospecting - 48%
Point of sale assistance _ 49% 9%

M Very effective Effective M Not effective M Do not use

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study — Internal Wholesalers




Wholesaler age bands

38%

26%

22%

21-29 30 - 39 40 - 49

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.

11%

50 - 59

4%
I

60+



What is your gender?
0% 2%

\

W Male " Female M Non-binary ™ Prefer notto answer

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



How many years have you been in your current position?

63%
24%
11%
m -
Less than 5 5t0 10 11 to 20 More than 20

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



21

Internals: Percentage of time worked remotely versus in office

®m\Work remotely = Work physically in the office

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Overall, are you virtually communicating with financial professionals
more, less, or about the same as a year ago?

48%
45%

7%

More Less About the same

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Rank the effectiveness of virtual communication for the following activities

1%

Educating distribution partners on my carrier's _ ; I i
product(s) and tools 41% 4%
4%
Cese design |

s How

45% 13%

Lead generation

Prospecting 46% 17%

Point of sale assistance 42% 5%
M Very effective Effective  ENot effective E Do not use

Source: LIMRA 2023 U.S. Wholesaler Study: Based on 375 external wholesalers,
284 internal wholesalers, 54 hybrid wholesalers. 713 overall respondents, 30 companies.



Overall wholesaling group:
» Tenured (externals more so)

 Have been some movement among companies in past five years
 Female representation is up (more so among internal wholesalers)
* Wholesaling still very male dominated but making progress

» External wholesalers tend to be older and more tenured

Virtual Communications:.
« 80% of total group is using virtual communication the same or more
than one year ago

« Lead generation and prospecting still challenging



OPTION 1 OPTION 2







